



Product Specification Sheet

Date:	29 September 2020
Company:	Cappuccine Australia Pty Ltd

Product Details:

Blend name:	Classic Hot Chocolate
Product Descriptor:	Traditional Milk Chocolate Powder Blend
Product Code:	CLASSIC-CHOC
GTIN Bag:	-
N/A	-

Product Application:

Classic Hot Chocolate is a beverage powder designed to be mixed with milk and/or water. The beverage can be prepared cold or served hot with milk.

Packaging Details:

Bag net weight:	750g
Bags per carton:	12
Carton Net Weight:	9 kg

Packaging Format:

Product is packed in airtight, lightproof, food-grade foil-laminate bag, heat sealed at top and bottom. Bags are placed in export-grade corrugated cardboard box.



Ingredients:

Sugar, Cocoa (22%), Skim Milk Powder (Milk), Flavour


Allergen Statement:

Contains milk and milk containing products

Nutritional Information:

Average values, calculated from the data provided by the manufacturer and/or supplier of the raw material.

	Average Quantities per 100g dry powder	Average Quantities per serve 30 grams dry powder
Energy	1607kJ (384 cal)	482kJ (115 cal)
Protein, total	7.8g	2.3g
Fat, total	2.6g	0.8g
- Saturated	1.6g	0.5g
Carbohydrates	77.7g	23.3g
- Sugars	74.1g	22.2g
Sodium	47mg	14mg

Dietary Suitability & GMO Declaration:	
GMO Statement	Does not contain Genetically Modified Organisms.
Vegetarian	Suitable
Country of Origin :	
	

Preparation Instructions:
<p>1) Add 30g of Classic Drinking Chocolate to a milk jug. Add 170ml of milk. Using the steam arm on an espresso machine, froth the milk, ensuring that the chocolate is fully dissolved.</p> <p>2) Add 30g of Classic Drinking Chocolate to a mug or cup. Add 170ml of hot milk and stir vigorously.</p> <p>3) Lightly dust on top of cappuccino coffee, or other hot beverage</p>
Storage & Distribution:
<p>Storage requirements: Unopened bags must be stored below 25°C in a dry store area away from direct light, toxic chemicals, odours, insect- and/or rodent infestation. The product must be transported in a manner, which does not compromise the quality of the product.</p> <p>Shelf-life: 24 months from date of manufacture.</p> <p>Coding: 8 digit numerical code that includes the Julian day of the year & year of manufacture. eg: 70123405 Batch/Lot code: FYJJ</p>

Disclaimer of Warranties:
<p>Our product specifications are based on published ingredient material specifications from various suppliers and random sample testing conducted by certified third party laboratories. Our responsibility for any claims is limited to the purchase price of our products. We disclaim all liability for results and for any damages and/or injury with respect to our products. We reserve the right to change this Product Specification Sheet without prior notice. The terms of this disclaimer are governed by the laws of the State of Queensland Australia and with the reservation of all rights. In addition to these product specifications, our standard trading terms and conditions as posted on our website: www.cappuccine.com.au</p>



Cappuccine Australia P/L

15/19 McCauley St, Matraville.

MSW 2036, Australia

1300 788 355

www.cappuccine.com.au